requisite deposit before the Registrar, National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi. 

Further, we hereby inform that on November 19, 2025, parties have entered into a settlement agreement 
wherein payment of INR 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Only) as the settlement amount along with the 
CIRP cost amounting to INR 6,25,400/- (Rupees Six Lacs Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Only), 
by way of demand drafts towards the full and final settlement has been paid to Ezeego for resolution of 
the issues constituting the subject matter of Petition and appeal with the Appellate Tribunal on the 
condition that Ezeego will withdraw the IBC proceedings against TSI (“Settlement”).

[...]

To give effect to the Settlement, the parties will make necessary filings, submissions and take all 
necessary steps before the NCLT and/or Appellate Tribunal to: 

(i) Dispose off the appeal made before Appellate Tribunal including necessary filings for the return 

of the fixed deposit amount of INR 4,03,19,100/- (Rupees Four Crores Three Lakhs Nineteen 
Thousand and One Hundred Only). 

(ii) Withdrawal of the CIRP of TSI; and 
(iii) Withdrawal of the Petition filed against the TSI. 

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.yatra.com.  

This is for your information and records.